PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dae-Joung Kim	03/08/2011
Sang-II Park	03/08/2011
Woo-Seok Lee	03/08/2011
Soo-Jung Ham	03/08/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	416, Maetan 3-dong		
Internal Address:	Paldal-gu, Suwon-city		
City:	Kyunggi-do		
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29390415

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5132412324

Email: sherkamp@whepatent.com

Correspondent Name: Wood, Herron & Evans, LLP

Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street
Address Line 2: 2700 Carew Tower
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SMSG-09

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sarah Herkamp

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 026210 FRAME: 0738 OP \$40,00 29390415

501517801

source=SMSG-09_Assignment_SIGNED#page1.tif source=SMSG-09_Assignment_SIGNED#page2.tif source=SMSG-09_Assignment_SIGNED#page3.tif source=SMSG-09_Assignment_SIGNED#page4.tif source=SMSG-09_Assignment_SIGNED#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026210 FRAME: 0739

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

\	WHEREAS, I	(we),	Dae-Joung N	livi, Sang-ii	PARK,	Woo-Seok LE	.E, 500-
Jung H	AM have	invented a	new and origi	nal design	for a <u>n</u>	otebook comp	<u>outer</u> as
fully dis	sclosed in an	application f	for Design Let	ters Patent	so entitl	ed filed by me	(us) on
April	25, 2011	, as Seria	al No. <u>29/390</u> ,	.415 p	reparato	ry to obtaining	J Design
Letters	Patent of the	United State	es therefor. I	hereby aut	horize a	and request a	ny one
of the a	attorneys of \	Wood, Herr	on & Evans, I	L.L.P., 441	Vine St	reet, 2700 Ca	rew
Tower,	Cincinnati, (Ohio 45202,	to insert here	ein the app	lication	filing date a	nd serial
	r of said app		_				

WHEREAS, <u>SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD</u> a corporation organized under the laws of the State of <u>Korea</u> and having its principal office at <u>416, Maetan 3</u> <u>-dong, Paldal-gu, Suwon-city, Kyunggi-do, Korea</u>, desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to me (each of us) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said notebook computer my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and I (we) do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Design Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject matter disclosed therein to the above-named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

1 of 5

Full Name of First or Sole Inventor:	KIM	Dae-Joung	
	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
	allo		March 8, 2011
	Signature		Date
	901, Hyundai 2 cha AF ngjin-gu, Seoul, Korea		
	Post Office Address	City, State or County	Zip Code
	day of to me known and knov	vn by me to be the abo	ve-named individual who
	signing of the foregoing same for the uses and		luntary act and deed and cified.
		Notary Public	
(SEAL)			

Full Name of			
Second Inventor:	PARK	Sang-II	
	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
	1/6/2		
***************************************			March 8, 2011
	Signature		Date
D4 Office 200	0004 lucina ADT Da	akaa ri Mahu aun	
	2001, Juging APT., De	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address: Naya	angju-city, Kyunggi-do,	City, State or County	Zip Code
	Fost Office Address	City, State of County	Zip Code
COUNTY OF)		
017(12 01	_/ `)		
COUNTY OF)		
	/		
On this	day of	_, 2007 before me pe	rsonally appeared
	to me known and knov	vn by me to be the abo	ve-named individual who
acknowledged the s	signing of the foregoing	g instrument to be a vo	luntary act and deed and
who executed the s	ame for the uses and	purposes therein spec	cified.
		Note at Dutelle	
		Notary Public	
(SEAL)			
(SEAL)			

Full Name of			
Third Inventor:	LEE	Woo-Seok	
	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
	44		March 8, 2011
<u> </u>	Signature		Date
Post Office 156	1-11, Sillim-dong, Gwa	nak-gu Seoul Korea	
Address:	1-11, Ollilli-dolig, Owa	mak-ga, ocoai, rtorca	
	Post Office Address	City, State or County	Zip Code
STATE OF	\		
OTATE OF	/) SS		
COUNTY OF	_)		
0 11 1		00071	
	day of		rsonally appeared ve-named individual who
			luntary act and deed and
	same for the uses and		
		Notary Public	
(0541)			
(SEAL)			

Full Name of			
Fourth Inventor:	HAM	Soo-Jung	
	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
	हें है		March 8, 2011
	Signature		Date
	-1001, Poscourt APT., ngnam-gu, Seoul, Kore		
	Post Office Address	City, State or County	Zip Code
acknowledged the	day of to me known and know	wn by me to be the abo g instrument to be a vo	ove-named individual who Juntary act and deed and
(SEAL)		Notary Public	

5 of 5